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Rank Bib. Name Category (Rank) Team Motorcycle Fed. Nation CT1 Rank ET1-1 Rank ET2-1 Rank CT1-2 Rank ET1-2 Rank ET2-2 Rank CT1-3 Rank ET1-3 Rank ET2-3 Rank Penalty Time Gap

  250 2T  

1 306 Adam TOMICZEK 250 2T (1) HUSQVARNA PZM POL 6:34.94 (1) 7:19.69 (2) 7:45.14 (2) 6:41.04 (1) 7:42.59 (3) 8:03.27 (3) 6:53.87 (1) 8:19.97 (3) 8:23.62 (3) 1h07:44.13

2 303 Thomas HOSTINSKý 250 2T (2) HUSQVARNA SMF SVK 6:49.81 (3) 7:26.62 (3) 7:40.63 (1) 6:55.82 (3) 7:35.47 (2) 8:00.57 (1) 7:08.48 (2) 7:45.69 (2) 8:23.59 (2) 1h07:46.68 2.55

3 307 Alexander DAHLEN 250 2T (3) GASGAS SVEMO SWE 7:02.85 (5) 8:00.28 (5) 8:11.21 (6) 7:00.44 (4) 8:10.69 (5) 8:49.92 (5) 7:12.13 (3) 7:42.84 (1) 8:22.72 (1) 1h10:33.08 2:48.95

4 304 ?ukasz KUROWSKI 250 2T (4) YAMAHA PZM POL 6:56.23 (4) 7:57.00 (4) 8:07.84 (4) 7:05.74 (5) 8:06.30 (4) 8:16.13 (4) 7:22.47 (4) 8:45.01 (5) 9:22.80 (5) 1h11:59.52 4:15.39

5 305 Adolf ZIVNY 250 2T (5) HUSQVARNA ACCR CZE 23:45.71 (7) 8:04.61 (6) 8:16.66 (7) 7:11.18 (6) 8:49.96 (6) 9:31.56 (6) 7:39.21 (5) 8:36.62 (4) 8:36.96 (4) 17:00.00 1h30:32.47 22:48.34

301 Maurizio MICHELUZ 250 2T HUSQVARNA FMI ITA 6:37.79 (2) 7:13.36 (1) 7:54.43 (3) 6:54.25 (2) 7:33.48 (1) 8:01.18 (2) NC

302 Rik VIERHUIZEN 250 2T KTM KNMV NED 7:07.39 (6) 8:05.47 (7) 8:07.96 (5) 7:42.66 (7) NC
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  250 4T  

1 405 Patrik MARKVART 250 4T (1) KTM ACCR CZE 7:42.55 (6) 7:19.68 (1) 7:21.66 (1) 6:55.64 (1) 7:30.95 (1) 7:25.89 (1) 7:02.60 (1) 7:57.28 (1) 7:50.74 (1) 1:00.00 1h07:06.99

2 403 Edgars SILINS 250 4T (2) HUSQVARNA LAMSF LAT 7:06.59 (2) 7:54.65 (2) 8:02.13 (3) 7:07.74 (2) 7:56.72 (2) 8:05.17 (2) 7:16.69 (2) 8:10.77 (2) 8:41.35 (2) 1h10:21.81 3:14.82

3 402 Maciej GIEMZA 250 4T (3) KTM NOVI KORONA KIELCE HUSQVARNA PZM POL 6:53.16 (1) 8:02.04 (3) 8:01.23 (2) 7:13.62 (3) 8:21.50 (3) 8:45.68 (3) 7:35.07 (3) 8:38.95 (3) 9:13.60 (3) 1h12:44.85 5:37.86

4 404 Felix GUNNERHEIM 250 4T (4) YAMAHA SVEMO SWE 7:29.01 (5) 8:39.30 (6) 9:44.42 (6) 7:42.31 (5) 8:59.55 (4) 9:34.99 (5) 7:40.80 (4) 9:23.23 (4) 9:57.27 (4) 1h19:10.88 12:03.89

5 408 Jack DITCHFIELD 250 4T (5) YAMAHA ACU GBR 7:27.77 (4) 8:37.74 (5) 9:05.15 (5) 7:39.45 (4) 9:07.55 (5) 9:19.47 (4) 7:53.07 (5) 10:31.05 (5) 10:14.44 (5) 1h19:55.69 12:48.70

401 Robin WISS 250 4T YAMAHA SVEMO SWE 7:21.41 (3) 8:30.47 (4) 9:03.14 (4) NC

407 Alex GUNNERHEIM 250 4T YAMAHA SVEMO SWE 10:22.03 (7) NC
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  JUNIOR 1  

1 105 Roni KYTONEN JUNIOR 1 (1) KYTONEN MOTORSPORT HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:33.55 (1) 7:07.35 (1) 7:28.42 (1) 6:43.13 (1) 7:23.71 (1) 7:52.15 (1) 6:48.51 (1) 7:31.24 (1) 8:14.66 (2) 1h05:42.72

2 108 Antti HANNINEN JUNIOR 1 (2) KYTONEN MOTORSPORT HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:43.42 (2) 7:24.89 (3) 7:45.13 (2) 6:49.46 (2) 7:40.03 (2) 7:58.44 (2) 6:56.90 (2) 7:37.96 (2) 7:50.03 (1) 1h06:46.26 1:03.54

3 103 Marcus GöTHENBERG JUNIOR 1 (3) KTM SVEMO SWE 6:44.36 (3) 7:18.16 (2) 7:53.12 (3) 6:51.69 (3) 7:42.70 (3) 9:48.49 (6) 7:06.61 (3) 8:01.55 (3) 8:46.47 (4) 1h10:13.15 4:30.43

4 101 John SALOMONSSON JUNIOR 1 (4) TEAM SWEDEN 2 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:45.16 (4) 7:38.91 (4) 8:23.57 (4) 7:02.16 (4) 8:09.77 (4) 8:46.29 (3) 7:09.16 (4) 8:03.72 (4) 9:05.40 (6) 1h11:04.14 5:21.42

5 102 Jakub MAREK JUNIOR 1 (5) YAMAHA ACCR CZE 6:46.40 (5) 7:58.20 (6) 8:26.33 (5) 7:17.13 (5) 8:13.23 (6) 8:56.93 (4) 7:17.68 (5) 8:50.53 (6) 8:47.44 (5) 1h12:33.87 6:51.15

6 104 Kacper BAKLARZ JUNIOR 1 (6) KTM PZM POL 7:08.64 (6) 7:56.69 (5) 9:03.56 (6) 7:24.10 (6) 8:12.08 (5) 9:33.28 (5) 7:36.78 (6) 8:28.95 (5) 8:44.25 (3) 1h14:08.33 8:25.61

109 Alfie COLES JUNIOR 1 HUSQVARNA ACU GBR 16:55.49 (7) 10:53.21 (7) 10:24.62 (7) NC
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  JUNIOR 2/3  

1 210 Krystof KOUBLE JUNIOR 2/3 (1) KTM ACCR CZE 6:18.62 (1) 7:09.93 (2) 7:12.51 (1) 6:26.34 (1) 7:21.13 (1) 7:16.25 (1) 6:33.33 (1) 7:20.12 (1) 7:45.98 (1) 1h03:24.21

2 201 Jed ETCHELES JUNIOR 2/3 (2) SHERCO ACU GBR 6:28.90 (3) 7:05.61 (1) 7:24.80 (2) 6:40.98 (2) 7:24.00 (2) 7:39.01 (2) 6:45.84 (2) 7:31.40 (2) 8:06.22 (2) 1h05:06.76 1:42.55

3 202 Oskar LJUNGSTRöM JUNIOR 2/3 (3) TEAM SWEDEN 2 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:45.79 (4) 7:16.14 (3) 7:35.48 (3) 6:52.40 (4) 7:29.77 (3) 7:54.58 (3) 6:53.60 (3) 7:44.89 (3) 8:24.56 (4) 1h06:57.21 3:33.00

4 203 Noa LARGéN JUNIOR 2/3 (4) HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:46.80 (5) 7:44.78 (4) 7:56.63 (4) 6:56.83 (5) 7:35.29 (4) 8:09.33 (4) 7:03.00 (4) 7:45.56 (4) 8:12.08 (3) 1h08:10.30 4:46.09

5 208 Roni SALIN JUNIOR 2/3 (5) KYTONEN MOTORSPORT HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:47.61 (6) 7:49.77 (5) 8:04.94 (5) 6:51.03 (3) 8:22.80 (6) 8:39.86 (6) 7:08.93 (5) 8:22.57 (5) 9:38.37 (6) 1h11:45.88 8:21.67

6 205 Charles Le PENVEN JUNIOR 2/3 (6) SHERCO FFM FRA 7:01.07 (7) 8:19.55 (7) 8:17.53 (6) 7:16.34 (6) 8:16.10 (5) 8:15.66 (5) 7:16.40 (6) 9:05.39 (7) 8:59.91 (5) 1h12:47.95 9:23.74

7 207 Tobias CARLSSON JUNIOR 2/3 (7) BETA SVEMO SWE 6:27.24 (2) 7:53.79 (6) 8:26.28 (7) 7:47.74 (7) 8:33.05 (7) 11:04.06 (8) 7:47.16 (7) 8:30.78 (6) 9:50.01 (7) 1h16:20.11 12:55.90

8 204 Martin GRöNSLETT JUNIOR 2/3 (8) BETA SVEMO SWE 17:39.33 (8) 8:54.08 (8) 8:49.43 (8) 8:04.51 (8) 9:00.34 (8) 10:06.85 (7) 8:05.68 (8) 9:28.62 (8) 10:25.28 (8) 10:00.00 1h30:34.12 27:09.91

206 Lukas LARGEN JUNIOR 2/3 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE NC
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  JUNIOR U21  

1 5 Max AHLIN JUNIOR U21 (1) TEAM SWEDEN 2 KTM SVEMO SWE 6:35.35 (1) 7:04.20 (2) 7:21.95 (1) 6:50.85 (2) 7:36.75 (1) 7:46.40 (1) 6:50.06 (2) 7:49.27 (2) 8:02.84 (1) 1h05:57.67

2 6 Albin NORRBIN JUNIOR U21 (2) HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 7:34.75 (12) 7:12.81 (3) 7:42.63 (2) 6:50.77 (1) 7:37.44 (2) 7:51.63 (2) 6:49.95 (1) 7:52.10 (3) 8:03.68 (2) 1:00.00 1h07:35.76 1:38.09

3 21 Samuli PUHAKAINEN JUNIOR U21 (3) TM SML FIN 6:50.16 (3) 7:30.49 (4) 7:48.51 (3) 6:59.98 (6) 7:51.70 (3) 7:55.44 (3) 7:01.42 (5) 8:06.77 (5) 8:14.01 (3) 1h08:18.48 2:20.81

4 1 Peetu JUUPALUOMA JUNIOR U21 (4) GRADIA 1 HUSQVARNA SML FIN 7:42.41 (13) 7:02.16 (1) 7:48.66 (4) 6:52.46 (3) 7:53.76 (4) 8:14.92 (4) 6:58.17 (3) 7:42.49 (1) 8:14.53 (4) 1:00.00 1h08:29.56 2:31.89

5 25 Evan RAFFARD JUNIOR U21 (5) KTM FFM FRA 6:35.85 (2) 7:34.29 (7) 8:21.45 (11) 6:54.22 (4) 7:55.63 (5) 8:29.95 (8) 6:59.04 (4) 8:04.81 (4) 8:23.28 (5) 1h09:18.52 3:20.85

6 22 Eetu PUHAKAINEN JUNIOR U21 (6) TM SML FIN 6:53.22 (5) 7:32.15 (5) 8:02.94 (7) 7:18.50 (11) 8:18.28 (7) 8:29.09 (6) 7:25.12 (11) 8:08.77 (6) 8:27.14 (6) 1h10:35.21 4:37.54

7 2 Robert FRIEDRICH JUNIOR U21 (7) KTM ACCR CZE 7:51.50 (14) 7:46.53 (8) 7:54.91 (5) 7:06.83 (7) 8:06.61 (6) 8:16.72 (5) 7:14.79 (7) 8:19.01 (8) 8:28.35 (7) 1:00.00 1h11:05.25 5:07.58

8 19 Max DITCHFIELD JUNIOR U21 (8) ACU GBR 6:57.26 (9) 7:57.31 (13) 8:26.48 (12) 7:20.03 (12) 8:19.66 (8) 8:36.63 (9) 7:04.94 (6) 8:18.60 (7) 9:07.75 (8) 1h12:08.66 6:10.99

9 24 Pyry JUUPALUOMA JUNIOR U21 (9) GRADIA 1 HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:51.48 (4) 7:50.57 (10) 8:10.76 (8) 7:14.33 (9) 8:25.77 (10) 8:56.85 (10) 7:23.91 (10) 8:37.94 (9) 9:09.92 (9) 1h12:41.53 6:43.86

10 17 Thomas ZOLDOS JUNIOR U21 (10) KTM FFM FRA 6:54.15 (6) 7:54.56 (11) 8:11.94 (9) 7:10.80 (8) 9:02.92 (12) 9:23.15 (12) 7:22.01 (9) 8:45.62 (11) 9:37.68 (10) 1h14:22.83 8:25.16

11 18 Guillaume HEURTIER JUNIOR U21 (11) YAMAHA FFM FRA 6:56.03 (8) 8:16.99 (16) 8:29.53 (13) 7:15.39 (10) 8:23.52 (9) 8:29.49 (7) 7:20.89 (8) 9:36.31 (12) 10:03.74 (12) 1h14:51.89 8:54.22

12 8 Mike BOKSLAG JUNIOR U21 (12) KTM KNMV NED 25:53.70 (18) 8:12.40 (15) 8:02.91 (6) 7:24.72 (13) 9:23.07 (13) 11:03.93 (13) 8:24.14 (13) 11:15.72 (13) 10:11.09 (13) 19:00.00 1h39:51.68 33:54.01

13 12 Lukas KUHMONEN JUNIOR U21 (13) GRADIA 2 BETA SML FIN 36:52.05 (20) 7:32.42 (6) 8:12.14 (10) 6:58.16 (5) 8:54.19 (11) 9:06.61 (11) 7:26.93 (12) 8:40.64 (10) 9:54.80 (11) 30:00.00 1h43:37.94 37:40.27

3 Joachim Omby JONASSEN JUNIOR U21 KTM NMF NOR 6:55.38 (7) 7:55.03 (12) NC

4 Aleksander BRACIK JUNIOR U21 KTM NOVI KORONA KIELCE KTM PZM POL NC

7 Axel ANDERSSON JUNIOR U21 KTM SVEMO SWE 7:17.18 (11) 7:48.95 (9) 8:47.64 (14) 8:06.62 (17) NC

9 Marc ZOMER JUNIOR U21 KTM KNMV NED NC

10 Niko TOUKOLA JUNIOR U21 GRADIA 2 TM SML FIN 38:26.57 (21) 11:44.98 (21) NC

13 Herman Aaslesta ASK JUNIOR U21 KTM NMF NOR 36:49.36 (19) 8:40.56 (18) 14:38.48 (18) 8:01.24 (16) 13:45.83 (16) 12:53.74 (15) 9:19.98 (14) 19:49.43 (14) NC

14 Tomás CLEMENTE JUNIOR U21 KTM FMP POR 7:04.96 (10) 7:58.15 (14) NC

15 Gonçalo SALGADO JUNIOR U21 KTM FMP POR 38:26.85 (22) 11:02.00 (20) 11:31.79 (17) 9:17.71 (18) NC

16 Tommie JOCHEMS JUNIOR U21 KTM KNMV NED 8:09.89 (15) NC

20 Wiktor AHLQUIST JUNIOR U21 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE NC

26 Oskar WOLFF JUNIOR U21 HUSQVARNA DMSB GER NC

27 Frederico ROCHA JUNIOR U21 HUSQVARNA FMP POR 25:15.97 (17) 8:36.40 (17) 10:18.73 (16) 7:43.48 (14) 11:36.46 (15) NC
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  OVER 250 4T  

1 459 Albin ELOWSON OVER 250 4T (1) TEAM SWEDEN 1 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:25.10 (1) 7:02.83 (1) 7:47.38 (4) 6:30.91 (1) 7:07.59 (1) 7:29.40 (1) 6:38.52 (1) 7:11.67 (1) 7:44.70 (2) 1h03:58.10

2 462 Eemil POHJOLA OVER 250 4T (2) GRADIA 1 TM SML FIN 6:27.38 (2) 7:02.97 (2) 7:24.18 (1) 6:34.29 (2) 7:46.97 (4) 7:37.07 (3) 6:54.88 (3) 7:33.32 (3) 7:35.53 (1) 1h04:56.59 58.49

3 463 Kevin OLSEN OVER 250 4T (3) HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:48.04 (4) 7:19.37 (4) 7:49.56 (5) 6:54.50 (5) 7:30.62 (3) 7:52.74 (4) 7:07.14 (5) 7:53.89 (5) 8:16.97 (5) 1h07:32.83 3:34.73

4 457 Mikael PERSSON OVER 250 4T (4) TEAM SWEDEN 1 KTM SVEMO SWE 9:34.98 (8) 7:10.87 (3) 7:28.17 (2) 6:43.56 (3) 7:17.64 (2) 7:29.59 (2) 6:49.74 (2) 7:29.39 (2) 7:49.63 (3) 3:00.00 1h07:53.57 3:55.47

5 456 Hakon Engan KARLSEN OVER 250 4T (5) HUSQVARNA NMF NOR 6:51.29 (5) 7:58.59 (7) 8:27.06 (8) 6:47.69 (4) 7:52.99 (5) 8:00.42 (5) 6:56.03 (4) 7:48.08 (4) 8:15.11 (4) 1h08:57.26 4:59.16

6 452 Daan BRUIJSTEN OVER 250 4T (6) KTM KNMV NED 6:58.75 (6) 7:55.47 (6) 8:14.45 (6) 7:07.45 (6) 7:58.39 (7) 8:16.18 (6) 7:36.88 (7) 8:29.34 (7) 8:53.55 (7) 1h11:30.46 7:32.36

7 458 Mattias OJANPERA OVER 250 4T (7) KTM SVEMO SWE 15:09.25 (9) 8:04.97 (8) 8:18.83 (7) 7:12.71 (7) 7:58.20 (6) 8:20.74 (7) 7:18.87 (6) 8:26.46 (6) 8:33.26 (6) 8:10.00 1h19:23.29 15:25.19

451 Oliver NELSON OVER 250 4T TEAM SWEDEN 1 KTM SVEMO SWE NC

460 Lasse CHRISTOFFERSEN OVER 250 4T HUSQVARNA NMF NOR 6:36.24 (3) 7:35.46 (5) 7:38.40 (3) 7:18.02 (8) NC

461 Ville TERAVA OVER 250 4T TM SML FIN 7:30.72 (7) 8:55.11 (9) 9:28.85 (9) NC
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  OVER 2502T  

1 351 Jiri HADEK OVER 2502T (1) KTM ACCR CZE 6:43.33 (1) 7:21.42 (1) 7:47.50 (1) 7:11.58 (4) 7:40.48 (1) 8:06.25 (2) 7:12.97 (1) 7:53.24 (1) 8:42.05 (2) 1h08:38.82

2 354 Jakub HRONES OVER 2502T (2) GAS GAS ACCR CZE 8:05.80 (5) 7:47.42 (2) 7:58.29 (2) 7:11.12 (3) 8:04.66 (2) 7:53.76 (1) 7:23.33 (3) 8:04.84 (2) 8:33.68 (1) 1:00.00 1h11:02.90 2:24.08

3 355 Elary TALU OVER 2502T (3) KTM EMF EST 6:51.90 (2) 8:00.92 (3) 8:10.80 (3) 7:10.37 (2) 8:24.97 (4) 8:36.97 (4) 7:29.04 (4) 8:33.17 (3) 9:24.37 (3) 1h12:42.51 4:03.69

4 356 Luke PARKER OVER 2502T (4) GAS GAS ACU GBR 9:54.26 (6) 8:10.60 (4) 8:27.68 (4) 7:06.39 (1) 8:21.74 (3) 8:26.74 (3) 7:22.25 (2) 9:00.13 (4) 9:29.37 (4) 3:00.00 1h16:19.16 7:40.34

5 353 Pontus VESTLING OVER 2502T (5) BETA SVEMO SWE 7:16.16 (3) 8:24.79 (7) 10:53.27 (7) 7:31.78 (6) 8:28.25 (6) 8:53.75 (6) 7:41.24 (6) 9:08.13 (5) 9:38.23 (5) 1h17:55.60 9:16.78

6 352 Gerrit HELBIG OVER 2502T (6) KTM DMSB GER 13:24.34 (7) 8:24.42 (6) 10:06.33 (6) 8:00.57 (7) 9:39.98 (7) 11:06.18 (7) 7:35.91 (5) 9:38.82 (6) 11:24.27 (6) 6:00.00 1h29:20.82 20:42.00
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  SENIOR  

1 509 Petri POHJAMO SENIOR (1) TM SML FIN 9:20.96 (5) 8:01.82 (1) 7:52.28 (1) 7:10.05 (1) 8:11.44 (1) 7:55.11 (1) 7:29.37 (1) 8:44.70 (1) 8:30.09 (1) 2:00.00 1h13:15.82

2 502 Janne MUKKALA SENIOR (2) TEAM MERLOMANNE KTM SML FIN 7:21.74 (1) 8:09.43 (2) 9:10.14 (4) 7:29.06 (3) 8:35.37 (4) 9:15.56 (3) 7:34.86 (2) 8:46.93 (2) 9:47.63 (2) 1h16:10.72 2:54.90

3 501 Sebastian KRYWULT SENIOR (3) KTM PZM POL 7:28.02 (2) 8:09.47 (3) 9:28.17 (5) 7:26.49 (2) 8:23.53 (2) 9:06.91 (2) 7:46.46 (3) 9:02.59 (3) 9:58.21 (4) 1h16:49.85 3:34.03

4 503 Mika PAAVOLA SENIOR (4) TEAM MERLOMANNE HUSQVARNA SML FIN 7:28.36 (3) 8:35.38 (5) 8:26.00 (2) 7:37.49 (4) 8:38.68 (5) 9:56.81 (5) 7:48.86 (4) 9:39.61 (5) 11:00.78 (5) 1h19:11.97 5:56.15

5 504 Santeri ENJALA SENIOR (5) TEAM MERLOMANNE HONDA SML FIN 8:39.97 (4) 8:33.80 (4) 8:56.91 (3) 7:54.68 (5) 8:34.09 (3) 9:15.89 (4) 8:14.51 (5) 9:13.19 (4) 9:49.05 (3) 1:00.00 1h19:12.09 5:56.27

6 505 James JACKMAN SENIOR (6) YAMAHA ACU GBR 9:47.68 (6) 10:08.33 (6) 10:23.69 (7) 8:03.82 (6) 10:19.84 (6) 11:58.05 (6) 9:11.83 (6) 11:39.65 (6) 12:09.98 (6) 2:00.00 1h33:42.87 20:27.05

507 Kim GUSTAVSSON SENIOR HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE NC

508 Olle ELM SENIOR KTM SVEMO SWE NC

510 Marko LEPONIEMI SENIOR GRADIA 2 TM SML FIN 17:28.01 (7) 10:48.72 (7) 10:07.42 (6) NC
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Rank Bib. Name Category (Rank) Team Motorcycle Fed. Nation CT1 Rank ET1-1 Rank ET2-1 Rank CT1-2 Rank ET1-2 Rank ET2-2 Rank CT1-3 Rank ET1-3 Rank ET2-3 Rank Penalty Time Gap

  OVERALL  

1 210 Krystof KOUBLE JUNIOR 2/3 (1) KTM ACCR CZE 6:18.62 (1) 7:09.93 (7) 7:12.51 (1) 6:26.34 (1) 7:21.13 (3) 7:16.25 (1) 6:33.33 (1) 7:20.12 (2) 7:45.98 (3) 1h03:24.21

2 459 Albin ELOWSON OVER 250 4T (1) TEAM SWEDEN 1 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:25.10 (2) 7:02.83 (2) 7:47.38 (14) 6:30.91 (2) 7:07.59 (1) 7:29.40 (3) 6:38.52 (2) 7:11.67 (1) 7:44.70 (2) 1h03:58.10 33.89

3 462 Eemil POHJOLA OVER 250 4T (2) GRADIA 1 TM SML FIN 6:27.38 (4) 7:02.97 (3) 7:24.18 (4) 6:34.29 (3) 7:46.97 (18) 7:37.07 (5) 6:54.88 (10) 7:33.32 (6) 7:35.53 (1) 1h04:56.59 1:32.38

4 201 Jed ETCHELES JUNIOR 2/3 (2) SHERCO ACU GBR 6:28.90 (5) 7:05.61 (5) 7:24.80 (5) 6:40.98 (4) 7:24.00 (5) 7:39.01 (6) 6:45.84 (3) 7:31.40 (5) 8:06.22 (9) 1h05:06.76 1:42.55

5 105 Roni KYTONEN JUNIOR 1 (1) KYTONEN MOTORSPORT HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:33.55 (6) 7:07.35 (6) 7:28.42 (7) 6:43.13 (6) 7:23.71 (4) 7:52.15 (9) 6:48.51 (4) 7:31.24 (4) 8:14.66 (13) 1h05:42.72 2:18.51

6 5 Max AHLIN JUNIOR U21 (1) TEAM SWEDEN 2 KTM SVEMO SWE 6:35.35 (8) 7:04.20 (4) 7:21.95 (3) 6:50.85 (11) 7:36.75 (12) 7:46.40 (7) 6:50.06 (7) 7:49.27 (14) 8:02.84 (7) 1h05:57.67 2:33.46

7 108 Antti HANNINEN JUNIOR 1 (2) KYTONEN MOTORSPORT HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:43.42 (13) 7:24.89 (17) 7:45.13 (12) 6:49.46 (9) 7:40.03 (14) 7:58.44 (15) 6:56.90 (12) 7:37.96 (7) 7:50.03 (5) 1h06:46.26 3:22.05

8 202 Oskar LJUNGSTRöM JUNIOR 2/3 (3) TEAM SWEDEN 2 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:45.79 (16) 7:16.14 (11) 7:35.48 (8) 6:52.40 (14) 7:29.77 (6) 7:54.58 (12) 6:53.60 (8) 7:44.89 (10) 8:24.56 (20) 1h06:57.21 3:33.00

9 405 Patrik MARKVART 250 4T (1) KTM ACCR CZE 7:42.55 (52) 7:19.68 (14) 7:21.66 (2) 6:55.64 (19) 7:30.95 (8) 7:25.89 (2) 7:02.60 (16) 7:57.28 (18) 7:50.74 (6) 1:00.00 1h07:06.99 3:42.78

10 463 Kevin OLSEN OVER 250 4T (3) HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:48.04 (20) 7:19.37 (13) 7:49.56 (18) 6:54.50 (18) 7:30.62 (7) 7:52.74 (10) 7:07.14 (20) 7:53.89 (17) 8:16.97 (15) 1h07:32.83 4:08.62

11 6 Albin NORRBIN JUNIOR U21 (2) HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 7:34.75 (50) 7:12.81 (9) 7:42.63 (11) 6:50.77 (10) 7:37.44 (13) 7:51.63 (8) 6:49.95 (6) 7:52.10 (15) 8:03.68 (8) 1:00.00 1h07:35.76 4:11.55

12 306 Adam TOMICZEK 250 2T (1) HUSQVARNA PZM POL 6:34.94 (7) 7:19.69 (15) 7:45.14 (13) 6:41.04 (5) 7:42.59 (16) 8:03.27 (19) 6:53.87 (9) 8:19.97 (28) 8:23.62 (19) 1h07:44.13 4:19.92

13 303 Thomas HOSTINSKý 250 2T (2) HUSQVARNA SMF SVK 6:49.81 (21) 7:26.62 (18) 7:40.63 (10) 6:55.82 (20) 7:35.47 (11) 8:00.57 (17) 7:08.48 (21) 7:45.69 (12) 8:23.59 (18) 1h07:46.68 4:22.47

14 457 Mikael PERSSON OVER 250 4T (4) TEAM SWEDEN 1 KTM SVEMO SWE 9:34.98 (58) 7:10.87 (8) 7:28.17 (6) 6:43.56 (7) 7:17.64 (2) 7:29.59 (4) 6:49.74 (5) 7:29.39 (3) 7:49.63 (4) 3:00.00 1h07:53.57 4:29.36

15 203 Noa LARGéN JUNIOR 2/3 (4) HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:46.80 (18) 7:44.78 (25) 7:56.63 (23) 6:56.83 (21) 7:35.29 (10) 8:09.33 (22) 7:03.00 (17) 7:45.56 (11) 8:12.08 (10) 1h08:10.30 4:46.09

16 21 Samuli PUHAKAINEN JUNIOR U21 (3) TM SML FIN 6:50.16 (22) 7:30.49 (19) 7:48.51 (16) 6:59.98 (23) 7:51.70 (19) 7:55.44 (14) 7:01.42 (15) 8:06.77 (23) 8:14.01 (11) 1h08:18.48 4:54.27

17 1 Peetu JUUPALUOMA JUNIOR U21 (4) GRADIA 1 HUSQVARNA SML FIN 7:42.41 (51) 7:02.16 (1) 7:48.66 (17) 6:52.46 (15) 7:53.76 (21) 8:14.92 (23) 6:58.17 (13) 7:42.49 (8) 8:14.53 (12) 1:00.00 1h08:29.56 5:05.35

18 351 Jiri HADEK OVER 2502T (1) KTM ACCR CZE 6:43.33 (12) 7:21.42 (16) 7:47.50 (15) 7:11.58 (36) 7:40.48 (15) 8:06.25 (21) 7:12.97 (25) 7:53.24 (16) 8:42.05 (28) 1h08:38.82 5:14.61

19 456 Hakon Engan KARLSEN OVER 250 4T (5) HUSQVARNA NMF NOR 6:51.29 (23) 7:58.59 (41) 8:27.06 (47) 6:47.69 (8) 7:52.99 (20) 8:00.42 (16) 6:56.03 (11) 7:48.08 (13) 8:15.11 (14) 1h08:57.26 5:33.05

20 25 Evan RAFFARD JUNIOR U21 (5) KTM FFM FRA 6:35.85 (9) 7:34.29 (22) 8:21.45 (41) 6:54.22 (16) 7:55.63 (22) 8:29.95 (32) 6:59.04 (14) 8:04.81 (21) 8:23.28 (17) 1h09:18.52 5:54.31

21 103 Marcus GöTHENBERG JUNIOR 1 (3) KTM SVEMO SWE 6:44.36 (14) 7:18.16 (12) 7:53.12 (20) 6:51.69 (13) 7:42.70 (17) 9:48.49 (52) 7:06.61 (19) 8:01.55 (19) 8:46.47 (30) 1h10:13.15 6:48.94

22 403 Edgars SILINS 250 4T (2) HUSQVARNA LAMSF LAT 7:06.59 (37) 7:54.65 (33) 8:02.13 (26) 7:07.74 (30) 7:56.72 (23) 8:05.17 (20) 7:16.69 (28) 8:10.77 (25) 8:41.35 (27) 1h10:21.81 6:57.60

23 307 Alexander DAHLEN 250 2T (3) GASGAS SVEMO SWE 7:02.85 (35) 8:00.28 (42) 8:11.21 (34) 7:00.44 (24) 8:10.69 (30) 8:49.92 (39) 7:12.13 (24) 7:42.84 (9) 8:22.72 (16) 1h10:33.08 7:08.87

24 22 Eetu PUHAKAINEN JUNIOR U21 (6) TM SML FIN 6:53.22 (27) 7:32.15 (20) 8:02.94 (28) 7:18.50 (44) 8:18.28 (35) 8:29.09 (30) 7:25.12 (37) 8:08.77 (24) 8:27.14 (21) 1h10:35.21 7:11.00

25 354 Jakub HRONES OVER 2502T (2) GAS GAS ACCR CZE 8:05.80 (54) 7:47.42 (27) 7:58.29 (24) 7:11.12 (34) 8:04.66 (26) 7:53.76 (11) 7:23.33 (35) 8:04.84 (22) 8:33.68 (25) 1:00.00 1h11:02.90 7:38.69

26 101 John SALOMONSSON JUNIOR 1 (4) TEAM SWEDEN 2 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE 6:45.16 (15) 7:38.91 (24) 8:23.57 (42) 7:02.16 (25) 8:09.77 (29) 8:46.29 (37) 7:09.16 (23) 8:03.72 (20) 9:05.40 (34) 1h11:04.14 7:39.93

27 2 Robert FRIEDRICH JUNIOR U21 (7) KTM ACCR CZE 7:51.50 (53) 7:46.53 (26) 7:54.91 (22) 7:06.83 (28) 8:06.61 (28) 8:16.72 (27) 7:14.79 (26) 8:19.01 (27) 8:28.35 (22) 1:00.00 1h11:05.25 7:41.04

28 452 Daan BRUIJSTEN OVER 250 4T (6) KTM KNMV NED 6:58.75 (33) 7:55.47 (35) 8:14.45 (37) 7:07.45 (29) 7:58.39 (25) 8:16.18 (26) 7:36.88 (45) 8:29.34 (32) 8:53.55 (32) 1h11:30.46 8:06.25

29 208 Roni SALIN JUNIOR 2/3 (5) KYTONEN MOTORSPORT HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:47.61 (19) 7:49.77 (29) 8:04.94 (29) 6:51.03 (12) 8:22.80 (39) 8:39.86 (35) 7:08.93 (22) 8:22.57 (29) 9:38.37 (43) 1h11:45.88 8:21.67
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30 304 ?ukasz KUROWSKI 250 2T (4) YAMAHA PZM POL 6:56.23 (31) 7:57.00 (37) 8:07.84 (30) 7:05.74 (26) 8:06.30 (27) 8:16.13 (25) 7:22.47 (34) 8:45.01 (40) 9:22.80 (38) 1h11:59.52 8:35.31

31 19 Max DITCHFIELD JUNIOR U21 (8) ACU GBR 6:57.26 (32) 7:57.31 (38) 8:26.48 (46) 7:20.03 (45) 8:19.66 (36) 8:36.63 (33) 7:04.94 (18) 8:18.60 (26) 9:07.75 (35) 1h12:08.66 8:44.45

32 102 Jakub MAREK JUNIOR 1 (5) YAMAHA ACCR CZE 6:46.40 (17) 7:58.20 (40) 8:26.33 (45) 7:17.13 (42) 8:13.23 (33) 8:56.93 (42) 7:17.68 (29) 8:50.53 (43) 8:47.44 (31) 1h12:33.87 9:09.66

33 24 Pyry JUUPALUOMA JUNIOR U21 (9) GRADIA 1 HUSQVARNA SML FIN 6:51.48 (24) 7:50.57 (30) 8:10.76 (32) 7:14.33 (39) 8:25.77 (44) 8:56.85 (41) 7:23.91 (36) 8:37.94 (36) 9:09.92 (36) 1h12:41.53 9:17.32

34 355 Elary TALU OVER 2502T (3) KTM EMF EST 6:51.90 (25) 8:00.92 (43) 8:10.80 (33) 7:10.37 (32) 8:24.97 (42) 8:36.97 (34) 7:29.04 (39) 8:33.17 (34) 9:24.37 (39) 1h12:42.51 9:18.30

35 402 Maciej GIEMZA 250 4T (3) KTM NOVI KORONA KIELCE HUSQVARNA PZM POL 6:53.16 (26) 8:02.04 (45) 8:01.23 (25) 7:13.62 (38) 8:21.50 (37) 8:45.68 (36) 7:35.07 (42) 8:38.95 (37) 9:13.60 (37) 1h12:44.85 9:20.64

36 205 Charles Le PENVEN JUNIOR 2/3 (6) SHERCO FFM FRA 7:01.07 (34) 8:19.55 (54) 8:17.53 (39) 7:16.34 (41) 8:16.10 (34) 8:15.66 (24) 7:16.40 (27) 9:05.39 (46) 8:59.91 (33) 1h12:47.95 9:23.74

37 509 Petri POHJAMO SENIOR (1) TM SML FIN 9:20.96 (57) 8:01.82 (44) 7:52.28 (19) 7:10.05 (31) 8:11.44 (31) 7:55.11 (13) 7:29.37 (40) 8:44.70 (39) 8:30.09 (23) 2:00.00 1h13:15.82 9:51.61

38 104 Kacper BAKLARZ JUNIOR 1 (6) KTM PZM POL 7:08.64 (39) 7:56.69 (36) 9:03.56 (55) 7:24.10 (47) 8:12.08 (32) 9:33.28 (50) 7:36.78 (44) 8:28.95 (31) 8:44.25 (29) 1h14:08.33 10:44.12

39 17 Thomas ZOLDOS JUNIOR U21 (10) KTM FFM FRA 6:54.15 (28) 7:54.56 (32) 8:11.94 (35) 7:10.80 (33) 9:02.92 (54) 9:23.15 (48) 7:22.01 (32) 8:45.62 (41) 9:37.68 (41) 1h14:22.83 10:58.62

40 18 Guillaume HEURTIER JUNIOR U21 (11) YAMAHA FFM FRA 6:56.03 (30) 8:16.99 (53) 8:29.53 (49) 7:15.39 (40) 8:23.52 (40) 8:29.49 (31) 7:20.89 (31) 9:36.31 (51) 10:03.74 (50) 1h14:51.89 11:27.68

41 502 Janne MUKKALA SENIOR (2) TEAM MERLOMANNE KTM SML FIN 7:21.74 (43) 8:09.43 (49) 9:10.14 (57) 7:29.06 (50) 8:35.37 (48) 9:15.56 (45) 7:34.86 (41) 8:46.93 (42) 9:47.63 (44) 1h16:10.72 12:46.51

42 356 Luke PARKER OVER 2502T (4) GAS GAS ACU GBR 9:54.26 (60) 8:10.60 (51) 8:27.68 (48) 7:06.39 (27) 8:21.74 (38) 8:26.74 (29) 7:22.25 (33) 9:00.13 (44) 9:29.37 (40) 3:00.00 1h16:19.16 12:54.95

43 207 Tobias CARLSSON JUNIOR 2/3 (7) BETA SVEMO SWE 6:27.24 (3) 7:53.79 (31) 8:26.28 (44) 7:47.74 (57) 8:33.05 (46) 11:04.06 (56) 7:47.16 (50) 8:30.78 (33) 9:50.01 (46) 1h16:20.11 12:55.90

44 501 Sebastian KRYWULT SENIOR (3) KTM PZM POL 7:28.02 (45) 8:09.47 (50) 9:28.17 (58) 7:26.49 (49) 8:23.53 (41) 9:06.91 (44) 7:46.46 (49) 9:02.59 (45) 9:58.21 (49) 1h16:49.85 13:25.64

45 353 Pontus VESTLING OVER 2502T (5) BETA SVEMO SWE 7:16.16 (40) 8:24.79 (57) 10:53.27 (68) 7:31.78 (51) 8:28.25 (45) 8:53.75 (40) 7:41.24 (48) 9:08.13 (47) 9:38.23 (42) 1h17:55.60 14:31.39

46 404 Felix GUNNERHEIM 250 4T (4) YAMAHA SVEMO SWE 7:29.01 (47) 8:39.30 (63) 9:44.42 (61) 7:42.31 (54) 8:59.55 (52) 9:34.99 (51) 7:40.80 (47) 9:23.23 (49) 9:57.27 (48) 1h19:10.88 15:46.67

47 503 Mika PAAVOLA SENIOR (4) TEAM MERLOMANNE HUSQVARNA SML FIN 7:28.36 (46) 8:35.38 (60) 8:26.00 (43) 7:37.49 (52) 8:38.68 (49) 9:56.81 (53) 7:48.86 (51) 9:39.61 (53) 11:00.78 (54) 1h19:11.97 15:47.76

48 504 Santeri ENJALA SENIOR (5) TEAM MERLOMANNE HONDA SML FIN 8:39.97 (56) 8:33.80 (59) 8:56.91 (53) 7:54.68 (59) 8:34.09 (47) 9:15.89 (46) 8:14.51 (54) 9:13.19 (48) 9:49.05 (45) 1:00.00 1h19:12.09 15:47.88

49 458 Mattias OJANPERA OVER 250 4T (7) KTM SVEMO SWE 15:09.25 (67) 8:04.97 (47) 8:18.83 (40) 7:12.71 (37) 7:58.20 (24) 8:20.74 (28) 7:18.87 (30) 8:26.46 (30) 8:33.26 (24) 8:10.00 1h19:23.29 15:59.08

50 408 Jack DITCHFIELD 250 4T (5) YAMAHA ACU GBR 7:27.77 (44) 8:37.74 (62) 9:05.15 (56) 7:39.45 (53) 9:07.55 (55) 9:19.47 (47) 7:53.07 (52) 10:31.05 (54) 10:14.44 (52) 1h19:55.69 16:31.48

51 352 Gerrit HELBIG OVER 2502T (6) KTM DMSB GER 13:24.34 (64) 8:24.42 (56) 10:06.33 (62) 8:00.57 (60) 9:39.98 (57) 11:06.18 (57) 7:35.91 (43) 9:38.82 (52) 11:24.27 (55) 6:00.00 1h29:20.82 25:56.61

52 305 Adolf ZIVNY 250 2T (5) HUSQVARNA ACCR CZE 23:45.71 (74) 8:04.61 (46) 8:16.66 (38) 7:11.18 (35) 8:49.96 (50) 9:31.56 (49) 7:39.21 (46) 8:36.62 (35) 8:36.96 (26) 17:00.00 1h30:32.47 27:08.26

53 204 Martin GRöNSLETT JUNIOR 2/3 (8) BETA SVEMO SWE 17:39.33 (71) 8:54.08 (65) 8:49.43 (52) 8:04.51 (63) 9:00.34 (53) 10:06.85 (54) 8:05.68 (53) 9:28.62 (50) 10:25.28 (53) 10:00.00 1h30:34.12 27:09.91

54 505 James JACKMAN SENIOR (6) YAMAHA ACU GBR 9:47.68 (59) 10:08.33 (68) 10:23.69 (65) 8:03.82 (62) 10:19.84 (59) 11:58.05 (62) 9:11.83 (56) 11:39.65 (56) 12:09.98 (56) 2:00.00 1h33:42.87 30:18.66

55 8 Mike BOKSLAG JUNIOR U21 (12) KTM KNMV NED 25:53.70 (76) 8:12.40 (52) 8:02.91 (27) 7:24.72 (48) 9:23.07 (56) 11:03.93 (55) 8:24.14 (55) 11:15.72 (55) 10:11.09 (51) 19:00.00 1h39:51.68 36:27.47

56 12 Lukas KUHMONEN JUNIOR U21 (13) GRADIA 2 BETA SML FIN 36:52.05 (81) 7:32.42 (21) 8:12.14 (36) 6:58.16 (22) 8:54.19 (51) 9:06.61 (43) 7:26.93 (38) 8:40.64 (38) 9:54.80 (47) 30:00.00 1h43:37.94 40:13.73

3 Joachim Omby JONASSEN JUNIOR U21 KTM NMF NOR 6:55.38 (29) 7:55.03 (34) NC

4 Aleksander BRACIK JUNIOR U21 KTM NOVI KORONA KIELCE KTM PZM POL NC

7 Axel ANDERSSON JUNIOR U21 KTM SVEMO SWE 7:17.18 (41) 7:48.95 (28) 8:47.64 (51) 8:06.62 (64) NC

9 Marc ZOMER JUNIOR U21 KTM KNMV NED NC

10 Niko TOUKOLA JUNIOR U21 GRADIA 2 TM SML FIN 38:26.57 (82) 11:44.98 (81) NC
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EUROPEAN ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - GP PORTUGAL 2019

DAY 2

Enduro European Championship
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Rank Bib. Name Category (Rank) Team Motorcycle Fed. Nation CT1 Rank ET1-1 Rank ET2-1 Rank CT1-2 Rank ET1-2 Rank ET2-2 Rank CT1-3 Rank ET1-3 Rank ET2-3 Rank Penalty Time Gap

13 Herman Aaslesta ASK JUNIOR U21 KTM NMF NOR 36:49.36 (80) 8:40.56 (64) 14:38.48 (81) 8:01.24 (61) 13:45.83 (70) 12:53.74 (66) 9:19.98 (57) 19:49.43 (57) NC

14 Tomás CLEMENTE JUNIOR U21 KTM FMP POR 7:04.96 (36) 7:58.15 (39) NC

15 Gonçalo SALGADO JUNIOR U21 KTM FMP POR 38:26.85 (83) 11:02.00 (77) 11:31.79 (71) 9:17.71 (72) NC

16 Tommie JOCHEMS JUNIOR U21 KTM KNMV NED 8:09.89 (55) NC

20 Wiktor AHLQUIST JUNIOR U21 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE NC

26 Oskar WOLFF JUNIOR U21 HUSQVARNA DMSB GER NC

27 Frederico ROCHA JUNIOR U21 HUSQVARNA FMP POR 25:15.97 (75) 8:36.40 (61) 10:18.73 (64) 7:43.48 (56) 11:36.46 (68) NC

109 Alfie COLES JUNIOR 1 HUSQVARNA ACU GBR 16:55.49 (68) 10:53.21 (76) 10:24.62 (66) NC

206 Lukas LARGEN JUNIOR 2/3 HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE NC

301 Maurizio MICHELUZ 250 2T HUSQVARNA FMI ITA 6:37.79 (11) 7:13.36 (10) 7:54.43 (21) 6:54.25 (17) 7:33.48 (9) 8:01.18 (18) NC

302 Rik VIERHUIZEN 250 2T KTM KNMV NED 7:07.39 (38) 8:05.47 (48) 8:07.96 (31) 7:42.66 (55) NC

401 Robin WISS 250 4T YAMAHA SVEMO SWE 7:21.41 (42) 8:30.47 (58) 9:03.14 (54) NC

407 Alex GUNNERHEIM 250 4T YAMAHA SVEMO SWE 10:22.03 (63) NC

451 Oliver NELSON OVER 250 4T TEAM SWEDEN 1 KTM SVEMO SWE NC

460 Lasse CHRISTOFFERSEN OVER 250 4T HUSQVARNA NMF NOR 6:36.24 (10) 7:35.46 (23) 7:38.40 (9) 7:18.02 (43) NC

461 Ville TERAVA OVER 250 4T TM SML FIN 7:30.72 (49) 8:55.11 (66) 9:28.85 (59) NC

507 Kim GUSTAVSSON SENIOR HUSQVARNA SVEMO SWE NC

508 Olle ELM SENIOR KTM SVEMO SWE NC

510 Marko LEPONIEMI SENIOR GRADIA 2 TM SML FIN 17:28.01 (69) 10:48.72 (75) 10:07.42 (63) NC

559 Iina TURKKI WOMAN BETA SML FIN 40:26.42 (87) 15:05.96 (84) NC

Timing Jury president Chief of Race


